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CRUSADE
TRUST

Payments This Month

Noteholders Report

Crusade Euro Trust No.1E of 2007

Current Monthly Collection Period:
Quarterly Collection Period:
Record/Determination Date:

Payment Date:

01 January 2016 - 31 January 2016
01 December 2015 - 29 February 2016

11 February 2016
15 February 2016

Beginning Invested &
Stated Amount

Charge Offs -
Current Period

Carryover Charge
Offs

Principal
Payments

Ending Invested &

Stated Amount Bond Factor

Class A-1 Notes (EUR) 66,411,298.57 (N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below) 66,411,298.57 13.282260%
Month 1 - Class A2 Notes (AUD) Paid 13 Jan 16 185,951,636.00 0.00] 0.00] 4,146,901.25 181,804,734.75 12.986052%
Month 2 - Class A2 Notes (AUD) due 15 Feb 16 181,804,734.75 0.00| 0.00| 3,101,503.54 178,703,231.21 12.764517%

Month 3 - Class A2 Notes (AUD) due 14 Mar 16

(N/A this period.)

Quarter Total Class A-2 Notes (AUD)

(N/A this period.)

Class B Notes (AUD)

10,430,846.56]

(N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below)

[ 10,430,846.56]  35.722077%

Class C Notes (AUD) 4,908,633.68| (N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below) [ 4,908,633.68]  27.270187%
Coupon Payments This Month

Base Rate Margin Coupon Rate Coupon Payments
Class A-1 Notes (EUR) -0.125% 0.09% 0.000%| (N/A this period.)
Month 1 - Class A2 Notes (AUD) Paid 13 Jan 16 2.0600% 0.15% 2.2100% 337,769.68
Month 2 - Class A2 Notes (AUD) due 15 Feb 16 2.0550% 0.15% 2.2050% 362,438.95
Month 3 - Class A2 Notes (AUD) due 14 Mar 16 (N/A this period.)
*Quarter Total Class A-2 Notes (AUD) (N/A this period.)
Class B Notes (AUD) 2.3483%] 0.19%] 2.5383%)| (N/A this period.)
Class C Notes (AUD) 2.3483%] 0.28%| 2.6283%| (N/A this period.)
*Rate as at third month
Principal & Interest Carryover Amounts

Carryover — Carryover Charge Notional Stated
Coupon Rate Coupon Carryover Principal Offs Amount

Class A-1 Notes (EUR) 0.000% 0.00 2,588,715.99 0.00 63,822,582.58
Class A-2 Notes (AUD) (N/A this period.) 178,703,231.21
Class B Notes (AUD) 2.5383%] 45,699.36] 406,594.96] 0.00 10,024,251.60
Class C Notes (AUD) 2.6283%]| 22,268.10] 191,338.81] 0.00 4,717,294.87

Carryover Amounts for Classes A-1, B and C Notes are paid quarterly in March, June, September, December. Carryover amounts do not apply to Class A-2 Notes as

the Class A-2 Notes are paid monthly.
Shaded areas are information only.

Payment Summary

Current Monthly
Collection Period
(AUD)

Principal Collections
Scheduled Principal Payments
Unscheduled Principal Payments
Redraws

Principal Collections

Available Principal
Principal Collections
Principal Charge Offs
Principal Draws

Payback of Principal Draws
Total Available Principal

Trust Expenses

Accrued Interest Adjustment (St.George Bank Ltd)
Miscellaneous Expenses

Servicing Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)

Managers Fee (Crusade Management Ltd)
Custodian Fee (St.George Custodial Pty Ltd)

Note Trustee/Paying Agent Fee (Deutsche Bank Trust Co)

Standby Basis Swap Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)

Standby Interest Rate Swap Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)

Total Trust Expenses

Available Funds

Available Collections and Swap Income
Payment Shortfall

Principal Draws

Payback of Principal Draws

Liquidity Draw

Total Available Funds

Outstanding Principal Draws

Redraw, Liquidity Reserve

Redraw Shortfall

Redraw Carryover Charge Offs
Redraw Charge Offs (current period)
Liquidity Reserve Beginning Balance
Liquidity Reserve Ending Balance

948,078.92
4,956,539.65
787,648.02
5,116,970.55

5,116,970.55
0.00
0.00
0.00
5,116,970.55

0.00
307.81
83,300.99
24,990.30
4,165.05
0.00

0.00

0.00
112,764.15

1,330,549.77
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,330,549.77

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
2,735,181.25
2,735,181.25
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Noteholders Report
t Crusade Euro Trust No.1E of 2007

CRUSADE

TRUST Current Monthly Collection Period:
Quarterly Collection Period:

Record/Determination Date:

Payment Date:

Collateral Data as at 31 January 2016

01 January 2016 - 31 January 2016
01 December 2015 - 29 February 2016
11 February 2016

15 February 2016

Pool Summary

Outstanding Balance - Variable Rate Housing Loans (AUD) 254,437,457 .41
Outstanding Balance - Fixed Rate Housing Loans (AUD) 37,658,286.29
Total Outstanding Balance (AUD) 292,095,743.70
Number of Loans End of Period 1,776
Number of Loans (Group) Beginning of Period 1,692
Number of Loans (Group) End of Period 1,670
Weighed Average Interest Rate 5.09%
Weighted Average Current LVR 53.19%
Average Loan Size (AUD) 164,468.32
Weighted Average Seasoning 123 mths
Weighted Average Term to Maturity 222 mths
Threshold Rate N/A
Servicer Damages (material breaches of Representations & Warranties) * 0.00
Material modifications, extensions or waivers to Home Loans * Nil
* Information represents the current monthly collection period

Arrears

31 - 60 days

No.of Loans 15
Balance (AUD) 2,755,894.90
% of Period Pool Balance 0.94%
61 - 90 days

No.of Loans 8
Balance (AUD) 1,972,938.45
% of Period Pool Balance 0.68%
91 - 120 days

No.of Loans 12
Balance (AUD) 2,117,134.07
% of Period Pool Balance 0.72%
121 + days

No.of Loans 13
Balance (AUD) 2,229,187.59
% of Period Pool Balance 0.76%
Foreclosures

Defaults 0.00%
Number of Foreclosures 0
Balance Foreclosures (AUD) 0.00
Cumulative Loss and Recovery Data (AUD)

Losses on Sale of Property 837,535.00
LMI Claims To Date 837,535.00
Claims Met by LMI 535,009.36
Claims Met by Other Means 302,525.26
CPR

November 2015 12.56%
December 2015 20.38%
January 2016 15.64%
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