

## Noteholders Report Crusade Euro Trust No.1E of 2007

Current Monthly Collection Period: 01 January 2016 - 31 January 2016

Quarterly Collection Period: 01 December 2015 - 29 February 2016

Record/Determination Date: 11 February 2016 Payment Date: 15 February 2016

## **Payments This Month**

	Beginning Invested &	Charge Offs -	Carryover Charge	Principal	Ending Invested &	Bond Factor
	Stated Amount	<b>Current Period</b>	Offs	Payments	Stated Amount	Bolla Factor
Class A-1 Notes (EUR)	66,411,298.57	(N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below)			66,411,298.57	13.282260%
Month 1 - Class A2 Notes (AUD) Paid 13 Jan 16	185,951,636.00	0.00	0.00	4,146,901.25	181,804,734.75	12.986052%
Month 2 - Class A2 Notes (AUD) due 15 Feb 16	181,804,734.75	0.00	0.00	3,101,503.54	178,703,231.21	12.764517%
Month 3 - Class A2 Notes (AUD) due 14 Mar 16	(N/A this period.)					
Quarter Total Class A-2 Notes (AUD)	(N/A this period.)					
Class B Notes (AUD)	10,430,846.56	(N/A this period. See Carryover Amounts below)		10,430,846.56	35.722077%	
Class C Notes (AUD)	4,908,633.68	(N/A this per	iod. See Carryover An	nounts below)	4,908,633.68	27.270187%

#### **Coupon Payments This Month**

	Base Rate	Margin	Coupon Rate	Coupon Payments	
Class A-1 Notes (EUR)	-0.125%	0.09%	0.000%	(N/A this period.)	
Month 1 - Class A2 Notes (AUD) Paid 13 Jan 16	2.0600%	0.15%	2.2100%	337,769.68	
Month 2 - Class A2 Notes (AUD) due 15 Feb 16	2.0550%	0.15%	2.2050%	362,438.95	
Month 3 - Class A2 Notes (AUD) due 14 Mar 16	(N/A this period.)				
*Quarter Total Class A-2 Notes (AUD)	(N/A this period.)				
Class B Notes (AUD)	2.3483%	0.19%	2.5383%	(N/A this period.)	
Class C Notes (AUD)	2.3483%	0.28%	2.6283%	(N/A this period.)	

<sup>\*</sup>Rate as at third month

# **Principal & Interest Carryover Amounts**

	Coupon Rate	Carryover Coupon	Carryover Principal	Carryover Charge Offs	Notional Stated Amount
Class A-1 Notes (EUR)	0.000%	0.00	2,588,715.99	0.00	63,822,582.58
Class A-2 Notes (AUD)	(N/A this period.)				178,703,231.21
Class B Notes (AUD)	2.5383%	45,699.36	406,594.96	0.00	10,024,251.60
Class C Notes (AUD)	2.6283%	22,268.10	191,338.81	0.00	4,717,294.87

Carryover Amounts for Classes A-1, B and C Notes are paid quarterly in March, June, September, December. Carryover amounts do not apply to Class A-2 Notes as the Class A-2 Notes are paid monthly.

Shaded areas are information only.

**Payment Summary** 

Payment Summary	
	Current Monthly Collection Period (AUD)
Principal Collections	
Scheduled Principal Payments	948,078.92
Unscheduled Principal Payments	4,956,539.65
Redraws	787,648.02
Principal Collections	5,116,970.55
Available Principal	
Principal Collections	5,116,970.55
Principal Charge Offs	0.00
Principal Draws	0.00
Payback of Principal Draws	0.00
Total Available Principal	5,116,970.55
Touch Function	
Trust Expenses	
Accrued Interest Adjustment (St. George Bank Ltd)	0.00
Miscellaneous Expenses	307.81
Servicing Fee (St.George Bank Ltd)	83,300.99
Managers Fee (Crusade Management Ltd)	24,990.30
Custodian Fee (St. George Custodial Pty Ltd)	4,165.05
Note Trustee/Paying Agent Fee (Deutsche Bank Trust Co)	0.00
Standby Basis Swap Fee (St. George Bank Ltd)	0.00
Standby Interest Rate Swap Fee (St. George Bank Ltd)	0.00
Total Trust Expenses	112,764.15
Available Funds	
Available Collections and Swap Income	1,330,549.77
Payment Shortfall	0.00
Principal Draws	0.00
Payback of Principal Draws	0.00
Liquidity Draw	0.00
Total Available Funds	1,330,549.77
Outstanding Principal Draws	0.00
Redraw, Liquidity Reserve	
Redraw Shortfall	0.00
Redraw Carryover Charge Offs	0.00
Redraw Charge Offs (current period)	0.00
Liquidity Reserve Beginning Balance	2,735,181.25
Liquidity Reserve Ending Balance	2,735,181.25

Page 1 of 2 NR2 10/02/2016 10:50 AM



# Noteholders Report Crusade Euro Trust No.1E of 2007

Current Monthly Collection Period: 01 January 2016 - 31 January 2016

Quarterly Collection Period: 01 December 2015 - 29 February 2016

Record/Determination Date: 11 February 2016
Payment Date: 15 February 2016

Collateral Data as at 31 January 2016

I Summary  standing Balance - Variable Rate Housing Loans (AUD)  standing Balance - Fixed Rate Housing Loans (AUD)  all Outstanding Balance (AUD)  siber of Loans End of Period  siber of Loans (Group) Beginning of Period  siber of Loans (Group) End of Period	254,437,457.41 37,658,286.29 292,095,743.70 1,776 1,692
standing Balance - Fixed Rate Housing Loans (AUD) al Outstanding Balance (AUD) aber of Loans End of Period aber of Loans (Group) Beginning of Period	37,658,286.29 292,095,743.70 1,776
al Outstanding Balance (AUD) aber of Loans End of Period aber of Loans (Group) Beginning of Period	292,095,743.70 1,776
nber of Loans End of Period on the state of	1,776
ber of Loans (Group) Beginning of Period	
	1,692
pber of Loans (Group) End of Period	
	1,670
ghed Average Interest Rate	5.09%
ghted Average Current LVR	53.19%
rage Loan Size (AUD)	164,468.32
ghted Average Seasoning	123 mths
ghted Average Term to Maturity	222 mths
shold Rate	N/A
ricer Damages (material breaches of Representations & Warranties) *	0.00
erial modifications, extensions or waivers to Home Loans *	Nil
ormation represents the current monthly collection period	
pars	
60 days	
of Loans	15
nice (AUD)	2,755,894.90
Period Pool Balance	0.94%
90 days	0.0170
of Loans	8
nice (AUD)	1,972,938.45
Period Pool Balance	0.68%
120 days	0.0070
of Loans	12
nice (AUD)	2,117,134.07
Period Pool Balance	0.72%
+ days	0.7270
f days	13
nice (AUD)	2,229,187.59
Period Pool Balance	0.76%
T CHOOL TOOL DAILANCE	0.7070
eclosures	
aults	0.00%
aber of Foreclosures	0
ince Foreclosures (AUD)	0.00
nulative Loss and Recovery Data (AUD)	
ses on Sale of Property	837,535.00
Claims To Date	837,535.00
ms Met by LMI	535,009.36
ms Met by Other Means	302,525.26
1	
ember 2015	12.56%
ember 2015	20.38%
uary 2016	15.64%

----- 0000000 -----

Page 2 of 2 NR2 10/02/2016 10:50 AM